
charged to a fund called sidewalk repair fund,
to bo created.
The treasurer reports total cash on

Common Council.

Common Council Room,
Owosso. July 11, '00. f

Owosso, July 1, '99.
To the Honorable Mayor and Common Council

of tin? City of Owosso
Gentlemen: hag n ave to report that rrom

June 0, '99, to July 1. '9U, 1 have made no arrests.
During this time I locked up three tramps and
released them next moruing

V.. 11 Moss
Attest. Nightwatch

C K LOTSTT,
City Marshal.

herein or otherwise provided tor, and such civil
engineer, as such Board of Public Works may
employ

Sec. IT1. Horace Main, Dennis A. Itanium
and John Curtis, special assessor pi theeltyot
OWOSSO, not Interested In any of the property
benellted byjsuch Improvement, nor akin t anv
person Interested therein, are hereby designated
as commissioners, and directed to make miupon all lots or parts ol lo 1 and lands
thereof fronting on Dewey street from Slilawas-- '

hand July 1st 124,754 24
To treasurer s credit in banks as

shown in bank pass book 24,752 24

Halance in hands of treasurer t 2 00
Kesp'y submitted,

F. 11. UoiTt.n,
W. PlKHPONT.

Aid. Jordan presented the following petition
which was refuried to the committee on ways
and means.

Owosso, June 22, '99
To the Honorable Mayor and Common Council

of the City of Owosso.
VVo, the residents and taxpayers residing on

Michigan avenue, petition your honorable body
to have said street sprinkled from Main street
to the 1) & M. station each year. Signed, L C.

Hall and llfteon others.
Aid. Washburn presented the following petl

Hon which wait referred to tin- committee on
streets and. sidewalks.

Owosso, July 10th, '99
To the Honorable Mayor and Common Council

of the City of Owosso.
I hereby petition jour honorable body for

permission to conduct a generul stand on Hit'
south side of West Kxchange street, corner of
Washington, for a period of MM year, said
stand to be fixe ft. In slzo .

Yours respoctfully,
W. A. Mat.

Aid. McLean presented the following petition.
To tho Honorable Mayor and Common Council

of the cit y of Owosso.
Wo, the undersigned citizens and taxpayers

of tho city of Owosso, petition your honorable
body to cause a sewer to be dug on Kast Kx
eh. inre street, extending the proposed sewer
from Dewey to Oak up to within six rods of
Hickory street in the city of Owosso and your
petitioners will over pray. Signed, A. West
aud live others.

Aid Jordan moved the petition bo accopted
an i the prayers of the petitioners bo granted;
motion carried.

The following claims and accounts were pre
sonlod and upon motion were referred to the
committoe on claims and accounts.

From Contingent Fund W H Smith 17 00.

Julius Frlescke 25 Oil, C A Baldwin 'J5.no, V M
White 26.00, M L Parker 25 00, Mich Telephone
Co 0.06, O m C Klectric Co 5.0B, Times Printing
Co 45.25, Owosso Press Pub. Co 15.2a, O K
Webster 2l.'i6.

Police Fund C Lovett 124.00, Calvin Dell
24 00, 'A H Koss 24.00.

Fire Department Fund Charles HcattleSO.oo
From Highway Fund 1 O Chase 919 01,

James Odel 18.95, D Miller 0 02, Nick Johnson
0. H2, Albert Miller 1.99, ("has Miller 1.25, J
Simms 1.25, James Doyle 6. 87, S T Sowell 87
Hell lint is JS, J M Chapman 1.25 Ueo. Kaiser
1 .99, Kd Kaiser I 25, H Ketan .25, Will Marvin
1. 8, William Hall 150, Jas W Harrington 3 on,

Wm Scott 1.07, Thos Dynes 2 5o, Frank Hailev
6.09. H llyerly 2.60. David Moss 2.50, Charles
Bailoy 3.75. Frank Mack ',, P 11 Carmody.
5 00, Ueo. H Wiggins 5.00, Ann Arbor K It Co
3.00.

.sidewalk Fund -- James Hartrem 5.28, J C
Johnson 3.90, H W Martin 11.0:1, M 0 Dawes
3.i&, r ii Minim 3tm. Gyon ft ran hi. to, ituiik
House ll.no, J H Copas 35.40, N Goodyear. 11 U9.

From Water Works Fund OA C Klectric Co
95 U0, V M White MM, Argus Pub Co 3.80, J I
Hunt WW.

Oeneral Sewer Fund Thos. Atkinson 93.76.
Light Fund O & C Klectric Co 90.411.
Tho clerk roported the following proceeding

had at the meeting or the Hoard or Public
Works July in, '99:

Mr. Osbum moved that the Hoard ol Public
Works recommend that the sower on Hall
street be built according to the plan known as
plan Nil I, as rormulaled by the superintendent
and Knglneer Klggs, and that the sewer be
built; motion prevailed.

Aid. Jordan moved the recommendation ol
the Hoard or Public Works be adopted and the
sewer be built; motion prevailed.

Aid. Walsh submitted the following reports
which were ordered placed on 11 le.

Owosso, July r.th. '99.
To the Honorable Mayor and Common Council

of the City or owosso.
(lents: 1 hereby certify that 0. K Lovett.

city marshal ol the city or Owosso, arrested one
Arthur Van lent. Juno 14th, '99, on the charge
or simple larceny and that aid marshal re-

ceived as roes 91.20 in said case
GKoUOK II. MCCAITfillNA,

Just'co or the Peace.
To the Honorable Mayor and Common Council

or the City or Owosso.
Gentlemen I beg leave to submit my report

of all the arrests made by me and all persons
discharged from arrest during tho month or
Juno, A. D. 1899; and all moneys collected and
received by me for my personal services during
tho month or Juno. June 14th, Pooplo vs.
Joseph Utllis, drunk, sentence to jail; June 3,
People vs. e reo uerry mm lwis Lerry, 01

fenso, keeping saloon open after hours, on trial.
O.uAuun lmm mil, in

To the Honorable Mayor and Common Council
of the City or Owosso.
Gents: I have the honor to report that

Patrick Cavanaugh was arrested June I9lh, '99
on the charge or assault and battery by Night
Police Calvin Dell, for Which the said officer Is
entitled to 91.20 fees rrom Shlawassoo county.

Sincerely yours,
UROROR II. MCCAITOHNA.

CAI.VIN DKI.I.

To the Honorable Mayor and Common Council
of the City of Owosso.
Gentlemen: I beg leave to submit my report

of all the arrests made by mo and all persons
discharged from arrest during the month of
June, A. D., 1899. June I, Pooplo vs. Henry
Miidsc. lareony, discharged: .nine 1. I'oopie vs
Charles Fisher, vagrant, sentence to county
jail.

1 furtner report mat. 1 nave receivou ror tees
In the above oases are as rollows: People vs.
Henry Mudgn, my reo 91 ; I'oople vs. diaries
Fisher, mv fee 92.35, charged 10 the county, not
collected. All of which is respectfully Mb
mltted.

Dated, July , '99.
Calvin HKI.l

Regular meeting of the common council with
Mu. or Arthur M. Hume presiding

a iii' in' ii present at roll call, Gould,
Ple-po- Harmon, Jordan, Walsh, Wash
burn.

The minutes of the last meeting wore read,
corrected as to the Dodge account, and ap
proved.

Aid. Gould presented the following rejwri
which upon motion was accepted and adopted.

To the Mayor and Common Council of too city
of Owosso.

The auditing committee of the present coun
cil was appointed on the Htli day of May last.
The report made Is with reference to the trans
actious of the city cierU and treasurer during the
month of May aud June last taking the reports
of May 1st and July 1st, of the treasurer as the
Imv u nine and end of such :

CONTINOKNT KlIND.
Treasurer reports balan e July 1st I 9,925 74

Orders drawn by clerk, but not paid... 186 71

Actual balance in fund July 1st I 9,739 03
iimiiWAY rvffO.

Treasurer reports balance July 1st I 180 88

Urders drawn but not paid during
May and June 77 .10

Actual balance in fund July 1st los 08

VIM ruND.
Treasurer reports balance July 1st $ 1,600 24

Orders drawn iiv clerk during May and
June, but not paid 20 80

Actual balance In fund July 1st I 1,479 38
POIilCK M'NI

Treasurer reports balanco July 1st 1,149 03
which is also the actual balance, no
orders having been drawu which
were not paid.

(iKNRKAI. HIWKR FITND.
Treasurer reports balance July 1st 1.M4 H

which is also actual balanoe, no or-

ders having been drawn which were
not paid.

n II II ii ik FUND.
Treasurer reports balance July 1st 80 I?

actual balanco the same, all orders
drawn durlnK the time being paid.

WATKH FUND.
Treasurer reports balance July 1st. ... 2,61(1 80
Deduct by error of clerk in drawing

order Juno 27th II

Actual balance July 1st f 2,010 79
1NTKKKST FUND.

Treasurer roports balanco overdraft
July 1st f 4,291 33

Credit acc't by error in charging ain't
which should have been charged to
paving fund of 1898 of 4,355 M

Actual credit balance July 1st 9 03 07
I. II. II I Nil

Treasurer reports balance July 1st ... 2,059 45
which Is also actual balance, all or-

ders drawn during the time being
paid.

in A II OF HKA1.TII FUKO.
Treasurer reports balance July 1st M 40

Actual balance the same, no orders
he,ng drawn in May or Juno.

PAVINi M Nli
Treasurer reports balance July 1st $ 7,326 51

Deduct order drawn but not paid dur
ing May and June 9 43

7,317 08
Deduct by error in changing am't to

interest fund 4,3V 00

2,902 08

Add am't properly chargeable to pav
ing fund of 181(9 05 00

Actual balance in fund July 1st 9 3,067 74
SCHOOL FUND.

Trea urer reports correctly balance
July 1st 607 70

HIDHWAI.K NH

Treasurer reports balance July 1st.. 1,158 09
Add Am i which should have been

charged to contingent fund 6 00

1,101 in
Deduct ain't which should have Iteen

credited to high way fund, rot'd tax
from Co. treasurer 30 00

1,12.. on
Deduct Am'ts chargeable to this fund

as share of cement walks built
by error charged to highway fund.... 30 57

Italance as corrected above July 1st... 9 1,091 43
DMfBlOI SSWBIt VII N D.

Treasurer's balance overdraft July 1st 35 99
Order drawn during May and June

and not paid 7 00

Aotual deficit July 1st 9 32 09
PA VINO FUND 1899.

Treasurer makes no report July 1st.
Orders drawn and by error charged to

paving fund of 1898 05 00
Ways and means commltteo should have

monies loaned placed to creditor this fund that
no overdraft may occur.

Your oommtttee would recommend that all
monies paid out of the highway fund for salary
of sidewalk Inspectors be replaced In said fund
and charred to contingent fond, the amount be-
ing to July 1st, 992.25.

Your committee would recommend that a
fund imi provided, under the charter, allowing
loans made in anticipation of spoclal assess-
ments, for the purpose of keeping separate and
apart all monies used in repairs and building of
wooden sidewalks properly assossablo and paid
for under our present practice to property front
age. Tills would relieve the highway fund for
legitimate work, and allow a more accurate ac-
counting of all monies used in such repairs, and
in the opinion of your committee insure a more
thorough collection of monies advanced, by the
proper authorities. The street commissioner
should be Instructed to make an account of all
monies used during the past of this fiscal year,
and charged to the highway fund, and the sum
so used be returned to said highway fund and

The repirt of () F. Webster on the inspection
or sidewalks was presented ami ordered placed
on till;.

The e .iumitiee on claims and accounts re-
ported favorably on ac omits M preted,
I'minlmotis consent betas riven they were al-
lowed and the clerk was instructed to draw
ordeis therefor as the funds wouid allow.
Ayes. 8; nays, 0,

Aid. Curry moved the ill 'count of .1. Dodge ft
Son for 91 be taken from the table; motion pre
vailed.

Aid. Curry moved the account be allowed;
motion prevailed. Ayes, s; nayes, 0.

Aid Curry moved that the account of Dr. J. C.
Tuflord tor 92K4 bo allowed and charged to the
county and a bill therefor be presented to tho
Hoard of Supervisors; motion prevailed. Ayes,
H; nays, 0.

Tho account or Geo. Cook for 93.0 was pre-
sented. Upon motion the account was referred
to the committee ei street , and sidewalks.

The account of J, I'. Symes was presented
and referred to the committee on claims and
accounts

Aid. Piorpont moved that the committee on
streets and sidewalks be instructed to see t hat
sidewalk contractors give bonds and that the
bonds be submitted to the council for approval;
motion prevailed. Ayes, s; nays, 9.

Aid. I'lo pont moved that the ordinance pro
vldlng for Hie construction of i sewer on

and Dewey streets be taken from the ta-
ble; motion prevailed.

Aid. Piorpont moved that Hie title of said ordi-
nance be amended to road as follows: (8ee or-
dinance below ) Motion prevailed.

Aid. Piorpont moved that section I of said or-
dinance he amended to road as follows: (See
ordinance below.) Motion Travelled.

Aid. Piorpont moved that section I of said or-
dinance be amended to read as follows: (See
ordinance neiow.i Motion prevailed

Aid. 'lei pant moved Mutt section :of said ordi
nance be amended to reW s follows: ( sec or- -

dlUaOOe below. Motion prevailed
Aid Picrpont moved that the ordinance as

amended do pass; motion prevailed, ayes s, nas
AN OKDINANCK

To provide forthe construction of a sewer on
lewey street, beginning In the center ol Dew-
ey street In the city ol Owosso. at the Shiawas-
see river, running thence north to the renter ,1,,,.
of Kxchange street, thence west lu the cooler of
KxetllUlge street to a point six rods east ol Hick
ory street; also beginning at the Internet tot of
Dewey street and Main street In said city, run-
ning thence west alone; the center line of Main
street to the center of Oak street.

Sec. 1. The city of Owosso ordains that it Is a
necessary public linprovenioiit that a sewer be
constructed to commence In thccohtci o ewe
street III the Shiawassee river, and running
thence north to the center line of Kxchange St.,
thence west In the center of said Kxehange
street to a point .six rods east of Hickory street,
ami beginning In the center of nain street, at the
intersection of Main end Dewey streets, running
thence west In the center of Main street to the
center of Oak street In the city o Owosso, Mich.,
and that tin estimated expense for the con-
struction ol said sewer is the sum Of 99914.4ft,
that Hie sum of 91769,97 ol said estimate be as-
sessed upon all MM mill parts oi lots and land
adjoining thereto, and the owners thereof, on
that part ol Dewey, Kschaiigo, aud Main
streets; and that the sum of ffsMH be assessed
upon the city at large, and the sum of 9IJ7.1H of
said estimate be assessed upon all lots or parts d
lots and lands fronting on Hickory street, north
ol Goodhue street and south o King street, ail
lands comment in,; mi lino parallel and h rods
east of Hickory slice., hounded by King street,
Dewey street, Oliver street, and said line 8 rods
east of Hickory street, all lots or parts of lots
and lands on Mason street from Oak street east
toa POtutM4 feet ea it ol Dewey street: all lots
or parts or lots and lands t routing on Williams
stretH irom a point s rods east ol Hickory street
east toa point 991 fool east of Dewey street, on
all lots or parts 01 lots and lauds on Oliver street
from a point 8 rods east of Hickory street to a
(stint 52s toot east of Dewey street; all lots or
parts ol lots and lauds fronting on King street,
from a point 8 rods east of Hickory street to a
point 628 feet oast of Dewey street; ail lots or
parts of lots and lands fronting on Oak street:
all lots or parts of lots and lands fronting 011
Dewey street north of Kvchango street, ail lots
or parts of lots and UtOda. fronting Ofl Main street
east of Dew ey street to a point 52s feet east of
oewey street; ail lots or parts ol MM MM lauds
fronting on Gilbert street; all lots or parts of
lots and lands fronting on Randolph street all
lots or parts of lots and lands on Oueeii street.
east of Dewey street lor MHfeetlU the city of
( hvosso as above described, that being Hie por-
tion of said city ol Owosso so called by the
common council of the city of Owosso is hereby
deemed benellted by said Improvement.

Hoc. 1. The route, location and dimensions of
said sewer, In all and very manner and respect
as near as practicable, shall be 111 accordance
with the plans, speclllcat.ons and references, for
the construction of publlj sewers within the city
of owosso, heretofore drawn and made by Geo
s. Pteraon, eltll engineer, and submitted to and
approved and adopted, by the Common Council
of the city of Owosso, and according to the esti

lie rurntehed by the Hoard of Public Works,
and under the general supervision, control and
direction of the Hoard of Public Works of the
city of Owosso, as to all matters and things not

OA.
Bean the SJ 1 he Kind You Have Always Boujjjit

see river to K ehango street, and on KXOhange
street from Dewej street to a point six rods east
ol Hickory street, and 00 all lots 01 parts Of MM
and lands on Main streei from the oenter of Dew-
ey street to the center of Oak street, of the sum
ON 91786.97 In proportion as .near as may be to
the benefits to which each of (he aforesaid
pieces and parcels ol land so deemed to be ben-
ellted, shall by such commsioners ho deemed
to require and be benefited iy making such
public improvement, And that all of the prop-
erty named in .section one as hoiicfitod by
said sewer, except property fronting on said
sewer as lirelnbeiore designated In the sum of
9427.17 in proportion as neat as may bo to the
Isuielit, which each Of the pieces of property
aforesaid designated, should lie deemed to be
benellted by such commissioners, and the sum of
192991 he assessed against the city at large for
the benefit of public sewerage of the city of
Owosso.

Sec. IV. This ord Inane shall take Immediate
offset.

Passed an approved this 12th da) of July. 1898-

Attest: Ahi'iihk M. ffrjMB, Mayor.
John L, Ash, City Clerk.

Aid. Walsh presented a warrani deed from
BdWerd O. Hamblin and Minnie L, Hamblln
conveying to the cit v t he east :i rods and 1(1 feet
of lot 13, Meroll's addition, to Owosso, except
tho cast 10 feet.

The lands to be conveyed to the city to bo
used for street purposes.

Upon motion the deed was referred to tho
committee on streets and sidewalks.

Aid .Ionian presented the rollowlng ordinance
ami read it the Bret and second time by Its title.

Unanimous OOnaent being given It' was read
the third time In full.

Aid. Picrpont moved the ordinance be printed
and laid on the table oik; week; motion pre-
vailed. Ayes, 8 ; nays, 0.

AN ORDINANCE
To provide for the construction of a sewer on

thai portion or Hall streei beginning In the
center ol Hall at the north line or Kxchange
street in the city of Owosso; thence running
north in the center of Hall street to a point 050
feet north of the north line of Oliver stieet.

BM . 1. The city Of Iwosso ordains that it Is a
necessary public Improvement that a sowVr be
constructed commencing In the center of Hail
stieet at the north line ol Kxchange .street, in
thectty ol OWOSSO Ho nee, running north in the
center of Hall street to a jmint 999 feet norm of
Ike north line of Oliver street, in the cily of
( hvosso, and that, the estimated expense for the
construction of said sewT is the sum Of 91, MO
and the sum or 11,479 or said estimate be as
Beaeed Ofl all lots and parts or lots adjoining
thereto in the city or Owosso as above do
scribed, that being the portion or the city or
OWoaSO so called by Hie common council of 'the
Mtg Of OWOSSO, thereby deemed benefitted by
said improvement

Skc The route, location aud dimensions
or said sewer in all and every manner and re-
spect as near as practicable shall be In accord
anee with plans, specifications and rererences
lor the construction or public sewers within
the city of Owoaso hereto made ami drawn heg. h Persona and adopted by the common
councilor the city of owosso, ami under the
general supervision, and control and direction
or the Hoard or Public Works of tho city of
Owosso, as to all matters ami things not herein
or otherwise prescribed for. ami such engineer
as the Hoard ol Public Works may employ.

SKC I Hot-ol- Main, J. T. Curtis, Daniel
Harnum, special assessors ol tho city of Owoa-
so, not interested In any of the property benellt
ted by said improvement and not akin to any
person interested therein are hereby doslgnat
ed as commissioners and directed to make an
assessment upon all lots and parts of lots there-
of fronting on Ball street froa the center or
Hall street, at the north line or Kxchango afreet
nortti to a point 050 leet north or the nortlr line
or ( Hirer street, In the city ol Owosso, as herein
design iied or the sum or 9t,47.s In proportion as
near as may be to the benefit where each of the
aforesaid pieces and parcels of property so
deemed to be benelilted. shall by said colllinis
loners de deemed to require on nil lots benefit

led by making said public improvement and
the sum of 9.1(17.1X1 be paid from the sewer fend.

Sec 4. This ordinance shall take immediate
effect.

Aid. Walsh moved that two smoke protectors
be purchased Tur the tire department; motion
prevailed.

Aid Jordan ollered the following resolution
and moved Its adoption; motion prevailed.
Ayes. ; nays. 9,

Resolved, Hy the common council of the cltv
or Owosso, that the common council or the city
of Owosso meet at tho common council rooms
In tho city or Owosso, Tuesday, Aug. 1st, A.
D., 1899. 8 p. m , ror the purpose or reviewng the
assessment roll or the Kxchango, Dewey, Main
street sewers, and that notice be glvon thereof
by the city clork ol said city or such meeting,
and where the assessment roll ol Ihe said sew-
er dlstri ;t will be round by publishing tho same
in one o' the newspapers of the city of Owosso
ror at least two Weeks.

Council adjourned ror one week.
Jonn It, Ash. Clerk.

HEN AND Kidney trouble prave

UliriPM MM! the mind, dis- -

WUi courages and lessens
ambit on; beauty, vigor and cheorfiilnt sh
soon when the kidneys are out of
order of diseased. For pleasing results use
Dr. Kilmer'H Swamp Knot, the Kreat kidney
remedy. At druggists. Sample bottle hy
mail free, also pamphlet.
Address, Dr. Kilmer ,v Co., Hinghamtan.
N. Y.


